

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr T Werrett

Respondent: Meat and Wine Company Mayfair Limited

Heard at: London Central (by CVP)

**On:** 8, 9 January 2025

Before: Employment Judge Davidson

## **REPRESENTATION:**

Claimant:	in person
Respondent:	Ms E Cho, Litigation Consultant

## JUDGMENT

The judgment of the Tribunal is as follows:

- 1. The complaint of unauthorised deductions from wages is not well-founded and is dismissed.
- 2. There is no statutory claim for detriment for asserting a statutory right. This claim is therefore dismissed.

9 January 2025 Employment Judge Davidson

Judgment sent to the parties on:

13 January 2025

For the Tribunal: